BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR
GEORGE BROCK, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC ANDREA ROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7

7/ SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

7

7/

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: ‘Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities
Date: October 26, 2023

RE: Request to Approve Change Order #02 —

BMS Furring Out Walls DC

Bernheim Middle School Renovation |

When brick veneer was removed from the exterior walls, damp proofing from present of the face
of the existing CMU block. This material cannot be removed entirely and would not yield an
acceptable finish if it was. It is recommended by the Design team that walls with damp proofing
be covered with gypsum board and framing to yield an acceptable wall finish. Work can
commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and general
conditions. :

I recommend approval of this request.

Attachments:

® G701-2017 - Change Order 2 - BMS Wall Furring - For Signature
® (O 2 - FACPAC - Wall Furring - For Signature
e COR-01 RFP-1 - BMS Wall Furring — No action, for Reference

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 4§ (502)869-8022 i} (502)543-2106 B DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US




mmmm: CHANRE ORDER INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Conatroction Change Ornder Nomber: 002
Diates June 19, M23 Dae: October 30, 2023 -
ARCHITECT: (Mame and adiiress) CONTRACTOR: (?Ema mwm
1231 8. Shelby Siroat T Matdoeal Turmipdlos -
Lowisville, KY 40203 Louipville, Kentocky 40213

Wdﬂl ﬂ'ﬁﬁpﬂm%.mcﬁ rﬁmwm{mﬁﬂ&m Al factuda agroad upon adfustments

¥ 20,787,544.35

§ 1064363
Chane Order wan £ IN0SAA0NGA
ed by this Change Onder in the amount of 5 18,754.00
j this Change Ordor will be $ ~ 0076,654.96
{0 days.
e

iclads adjnsmmmht Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxinwm Price, o the Contract
‘Cunmmﬂ(ihm  Diirectiva unn'l:hemmdmmm agmdupmbybomm

P : "

Bulb Cmn‘tj' Publc Schools Bosrd of
W"'E?i?fm .

24-2023




Al Oncumant GI0Y = 2097, Comynight ® 1674, 1967, 2000 , 2004 and 2017, Al rights messrvad, “The American lnatiute of Archilpnts,* “Amesican instisas of

ArchReis, "AIA,” the AA, Logo, st "ARS Conbaet Documants™ are tefemarks of The Amsrioen fnsstute of Anchlegts. Thip dooument wee prockaced o 072243

EY on \ZARGES under Orter HoA 104242908 which sxpires on m,hmmmmmmmrmmamwmmwmmh
Lo e e

Sacordancs Wity the A8 Conirect DocUments® Tares of Sanita. To Nepor sopyriohl vislationa, e-mail
Uir Nl [READAIF]

1




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
- 58787) |

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Bernheim Middle School -Renovation

BG Number: 23-051 District: Bullitt County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 02
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/30/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1.261,761.60
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $1,261,761.60
Net All COs $-165,483.62
Remaining After All COs $1,427,245.22

This Requested Change Order Amount $19,754.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $987.70

- '

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,427,245.22

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Found Condition; Improved

Plans/Specs
Change Order Description And Justification
When brick veneer was removed from the exterior walls, damp proofing from present of the
face of the existing CMU block. This material cannot be removed entirely and would not yield
an acceptable finish if it was. It is recommended by the Design team that walls with damp
proofing be covered with gypsum board and framing to yield an acceptable wall finish.

Cost Benefit To Owner




Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $11,005.00 55.71%

Materials $5,928.00 30.01%

Profit and Overhead $2,625.00 13.29%

Bond Insurance _ $196.00 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $19,754.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote '

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions and maintain the current construction schedule.




Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58787)

/m 7 )ﬂu/wé/ 10-24-2023
W

Architect Date

N/A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




Change Order Request 1 - PCO #9 - RFP-1 Wall Furr Out "

622-Bernheim Middle School Renovation CALH UN:
9/18/2023 USRS

RFE-01 Wall Furr Out

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 Bernhelm Middie School $17,780.00
int Drywall & Framing Material -
11 CCS Interiors - RFP-01 Wall Furr Out $17,780
$17,780.00
Fee 10.00% $1,778
Bond 1.00% $196
[Total Amont $19,754 |
Approved By Submitted By:

Date: Date:

9/21/2023




OUN Project: 638- CCS Interiors - Bernheim MS ’
cowmucnon SERVICES
To: Joel Pittard From: John Wallace
Calhoun Construction CALHOUN CONSTRUCTION
7707 National Turnpike #400 :
Louisville, KY 40214
Date: 9/15/2023
CCS COR#: 3
Item : 1 RFP -1 infill walls
Description Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Cost
Units UM Unit Cost
Project Manager 2.00 HRS 85.00 170.00
Foreman 7.00 HRS 55.00 385.00
General Laborer 16.00 HRS 55.00 880.00
Int Metal Wall Framing 53.00 HRS 55.00 2,915.00
Int Drywall Hanging 35.00 HRS 55.00 1,925.00
Int Drywall Finishing 62.00 HRS 55.00 3,410.00
Corner Guards 24.00 HRS 55.00 1,320.00
Int Drywall & Framing Material 127.00 LF 34.71 4,408.00
Corner Guards 110.00 LF 13.82 1,520.00
Subtotal ltem 1 16,933.00
Cost Type Recap: Mark-up Amount
1 LABOR ' 5.00% 11,555.25
5 MATERIALS 5.00% 6,224.40
Subtotal Item 17,779.65 :
Negotiated Project 0.00% 0.00
Requested Total For ltem 1 17,779.65

7707 National Turnpike #400, Louisville, KY 40214
Page 1 of 2




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bernheim Middle School Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.:
Shepherdsvile, KY ' -
DATE: 9-Aug-2023
OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203
TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-36
7707 National Turnpike BG# 23-051

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for chahges in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed madifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:

Provide price proposal for the following:

Item 1: REFERENCE Revised drawing A0.1 and RFP-1
’ - Added new furred out walls along existing CMU walls as noted in bubbled areas. Walls are either 3 5/8" or 2 1/2" stud

as noted on revised sheet AC.1

Attachments:
PDFs: A0.1 and RFP-1

ISSUED: 9-Aug-2023 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Stephanie Satterfield

Bernheim MS Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 3



EXTERIOR WALL TYPES:

£ i
SlrArXIer K3 er
(ADSUSTABLE MASONRY TIES . SEE WAL TYPE GEMERAL NOTE D)
DETAKS

* uss
 REFR
REGUREMENTS
ror
PARTITION TYPES; Y
. 3
$ 4
4 A
T TN R0 & HOMPIAL
- TRUss TE i o

FIRE RATED
PARTITION TYPES:

)y

SN
—

1.3

"5 ACTUAL ARG & NOMBIAL

14

TS ACTUAL AND € NOMPAL
- TRUSY TYPE HORIZONTAL REMFORCING.
* PEFER TOJRUCT, £08 AGIIONAL

.

UTIITY BRICK VENGER
1 XS S

iz

- TAUSS TYPE HORIZTONTAL RENFORCING

+ RESER YO STAUCT. FOR ADDMONAL REWFORCATE AND BACT
REQUIREMENTS

TR L

<

2.1

340" STUD FRASED PATITION. LR ST
" GYPSUM WALLBGARD FRVSH - S Faea;
SEEWALL TYPE GENERAL NOTE £ B WAL TYPE SRMERR, WOTR¥:
* JVTMETAL STUD FRAMNG € 10~ <3 2 T TS PRALRT i 2
©.C. 357 SOUND BATT NSIXATION ael
- ST GRS W FrwsH.
368 WALL TYPE GENGRAL NGTE E
FORASDITIONSL DETALY

'FOR ADDMBMAL DETALS:
- awmummmcw

ik A

ABBREVIATIONS.

ACM Apesen Compoie Mo

AT Aeewew, Gomey T

D rem

AFE Dertve S Py

BYND  Beyonc

00 B0t

BOH B Of Moy

BOT  Bowm

C®  CawhPhor

ca arre Qe

13 o it

GG Cotm

GIR  Cher

CUU  Concrets Hmamy Ut

COL_ Cokma .

cony

@1 Cemtlie

ar Cacure The

CHT o WM The

DAL Owthe

DEMG  Datvotl tr Deoestien

DA O

DM Owemen

X Qown

A box

os Dowesoou

& o Jot

Y ocator

EEC  Duerdos

GEV  Dvemborox Domcnn

EPORL D Provion Dinerth Clone (Rocbioy)
com

B ramy

BXPIT Expaion ot

BT Ewir

FD FlowDrainer Fea Depertrant

Co P Gt

T ke

AR Fow

T b

FQ Femat

Gypmuen Wt Bowd
HC HomwCons

HM Hotow e

WP MgnPnt

HE oo

AR Menong, et A Ak Corepiorsm
[RGB et Rnentart ypmn ol Gemnt
IS, loaatsing

NEw"

MRGWE orazae Roetart Cpmin W01 o

an et

NG Motk Conkact

nom

now

o on

QU Oppose or Gppowwn Hane

Q13 Opan ¥ Brucen

EA:

PGE PraCos Comerom

Plns

YW

P17 Srwe Trwas

a3 o oot

)

#a e

AP Fabwciad Catont P

RO FotOmn

wron

L

BAB  Sound Mttpuiaion Bt Iensmbon

o

-

spec.

S Sorebter o Semear

38 Sriess o

SYC  Sound Fommeiyann Goefidert

N o

FTRUCT Srcare v Grrchest

AT Tow

IWE  TasewhGriemg

X op OF

1OM T Oy

™

UM Lirkee Noted Ot
ol

w i Semat

w

WD wost

WALL TYPES LEGEND:

WALL TYPE MODIFICATIONS - TO Ebr

4 tosouanotemu ouy

B OYPSLA BOARD Ot PNISHROCM YOE OMY

S e 05700 AT o A RO $peeD G
2 A0 uroon RS O o SDE.

"

i

a

EERAIAC TLE OVER BACKER BAART (41 O WY G FESTROOA!
St i vl

" VAL DOARDI GH P HAT CIANNELS WITH GOUMDSGLATON.
,wura- BT MORZONTAMLLY AL VOOR W SOUNORSTY.

L PARIITION WLS 10 £ TO LSS O HLODR DECKON
FOOF K- (PAEIS ROTED T4

2. Pmmmnmmlwvmﬂmmm
AOTTOM OF ROOR TRUKS + M ERS MOTED DTHERVISE,

3. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING AT THE PERRIETER OF ALL RATED WALE
aPemaS.

3 VIHERE NON BEARING MET:AL STUD WAL DINOT EXYENDFO
DECK PROVOE HORZONTAL BRACING AT TOP OF WKL, AT WAL
RS,

NONSEARING CHI WAL EXTEND TOOFCK. HOLD Gy 1+
mmmrmunrwcxmnru YDA ORCK A 00 AT 0P
OF WAL IYTTH SOUND ATTENUATON

& REFERTO STRUCTURAL DRAWNGS FOR, G0 WALL BRATHNG.
REUREMENTS.

BEADD KT AL, DUTIE CORMENE OR GRS
W N, oA 1

£ PROVIL CORNER QUARDS (PEIR STCTION 1030 00} ATALL.
DTS CORNETS OF OWR HOARD

2, PROVIDS BIULLASE UKITS AT Af). EXPOSED CONCRETY: 6100
CORNERS AND SKLS UM, £94 NCITED STHEPWISE.

30, CONTRACTOR SMALY ENSURE THAY ALL ATED WALL:
TRUTION

5 CONSTRUCTED TiGHT TD UNCERSIDE OK PLBOR
AND OR ROOF STRLGTURE ABOYE. AND TIAT ALL PEVGTFATIONS
ol T VAT MER CRAPPINGR FOR ANTE -

PEMETRATON REQUITRNTG.

INTEGRATED BID SET — CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

s fudlg

40203

00, #4% 802456 1185

1 Lo,

1231.0 Shigty 64,1
TEL SO 43915

£
o
kd
r
4
L
]
£
2
k3
2
o

o Aanbin v
PR npsiphi iyt

WALL AND PARTITION TYPES®
BERNHEIM MIDDLE SCHOOL RENOVATION

2022-36

AG.1




«

stydia

sy

e wonee lesve  wer R . : : W

B3 Sz CER, NOT I OORTEICT,
HT TR T W R e AR, P TP A1 O BIGE RT TR
FACUNTING HEIGHYY, B

RENE-0F W N - T ACRBA e, T9PE K3 O SRET RPN 7o
CLATING WY

T S04, 4RR 1100, M B02 4T 3 (8

231 & Shinty 54 Lovisishe: KY A0703

£
o
£
z
4
e
L
H
iE
&
X
2
T
2
o

AR AP ASK

it L0 e et e s e

709 Mataswi O
[ e vcruumcth-obi g

g

BERNHEIM MIDDLE SCHOOL RENOVATION.

(GELEvATIo: FLex ShacE 16 EPY
EEE

2022-36

RFP-1

INTEGRATED BID SET — CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




