BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR

TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7 &P scHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent?/)/

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: May 8, 2024

RE: Bernheim - Change Order 12 - Added Admin Refrigerators DC

The Bernheim Middle School Administration requested two refrigerators in the Administration
suite. This resulted in added electrical work and a credit on omitted casework where the
refrigerator would be located. Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the
current Construction Schedule.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

® (G701-2017 - Change Order 12 - DPO -1 - Added Refrigerators - for Board Signature
G701-2017 - Change Order 12 - Added Admin Refs - for Board Signature
CO 12 -DPO 1 Credit - FACPAC - Added Admin Refrigerators - For Board Signature

CO 12 - FACPAC - Added Admin Refrigerators - For Board Signature
COR-17 - RFP-13 Admin Refrigerators - No action — for Board Reference.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE \

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION
Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 & (502)869-8022 (i (502)543-2106 £ DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



Change Order

AIA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Bernheim Middle School Renovation Contract For: General Construction
700 Audubon Drive, Shepherdsville, KY Date: June 19, 2023

40165

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc.
Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street

Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: DPO 1 - CO 12
Date: May 20, 2024

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
US Specialties

2205 River Road
Louisville, KY 40206

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See DPO Credit Lists under COR#17 and RFP#13 for scope of WOTrk included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

293,500.00
-8,430.00
285,070.00
628.00
284,442.00

P NP P N N

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. US Specialties Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Catherine Noble Ward, AIA Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AlIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:27:51
ET on 05/08/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADAAC)




=
‘i'
RS

’
(1

{!
J

4
0

AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

o
¢

v
R
[H
“.

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bernheim Middle School Renovation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 012

700 Audubon Drive, Shepherdsville, KY Date: June 19, 2023 Date: May 20, 2024

40165

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 7707 National Turnpike
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, Kentucky 40218

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #17 and RFP #13 for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 20,787,544.59
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -669,269.63
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 20,118,274.96
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,763.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 20,120,037.96

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Catherine Noble Ward, AIA Joel Pittard, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:18:56 1
ET on 05/08/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA51)



5/8/24, 10:02 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 59933)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Bernheim Middle School -Renovation
BG Number: 23-051 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction
Type: General Contractor Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 01

Vendor Name: US Specialties Holding Company

Change Order Number DPO 1-CO 12
Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 5/20/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,261,761.60
Net Approved COs $-142,519.42
Remaining After Approved COs $1,404,281.02
Net All COs $-122,124.42
Remaining After All COs $1,383,886.02

This Requested Change Order Amount ($628.00)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,383,886.02

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Bernheim Administration

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Bernheim Administration requested two refrigerators in the Administration suite. This resulted
in added electrical work and a credit on omitted casework where the refrigerator would be
located.

Cost Benefit To Owner

about:blank 1/3



5/8/24, 10:02 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions. Also, this credits work that was already included the current bid.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials $628.00 100.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $628.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

This is a credit to an active material DPO.

about:blank

2/3



5/8/24, 10:02 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59933)

el 7/ }/{ 5/8/2024

Architect Date

N/A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank

3/3



5/8/24, 9:59 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59932)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project: Bernheim Middle School -Renovation
BG Number: 23-051 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 12
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 5/20/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,261,761.60
Net Approved COs $-142,519.42
Remaining After Approved COs $1,404,281.02
Net All COs $-121,496.42
Remaining After All COs $1,383,258.02

This Requested Change Order Amount $1,763.00

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $110.19

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,383,258.02

Balance

Contract Change Requested By BMS Administration

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Bernheim Administration requested two refrigerators in the Administration suite. This resulted
in added electrical work and a credit on omitted casework where the refrigerator would be
located.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions.

about:blank 113



5/8/24, 9:59 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,663.00 94.33%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead $83.00 4.71%

Bond Insurance $17.00 0.96%
Cost Breakdown Total: $1,763.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the current Construction
Schedule.

about:blank 2/3



5/8/24, 9:59 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59932)
“ﬂ‘”“““?/ )/I [ 5/8/2024
Architect Date
N/A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank

3/3



Change Order Request 17 - PCO #51 - RFP-13

Refrigerator Locations

622-Bernheim Middle School Renovation CALHOUN
4/15/2024 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of Work

RFP-13 Refrigerator Locations

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
Bernheim Middle School
L Renovation $1,663.00
1.1 Arcthec_tural Wood Casework - US RFP-13 Refrigerator Locations minus DPO costs ($109.00)
Specialties -
1.2 Electrical - KES - RFP-13 Refrigerator Locations $1,772.00
$1,663.00
Fee 5.00% $83
Bond 1.00% $17
[Total Amont $1,763 |
Approved By: Submittet] By: |-
Date: Date:

4/15/2024




DPO Change Summary - RFP-13 Refrigerator Locations

622- Bernheim Middle School Renovation CALHOUN
4/1 5/2024 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of Work

RFP-13 Administrative Refrigerator Locations

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost

1 Bernheim Middle School

1.2 US Specialties - DPO-1 RFP-13 Material Deduct ($628.00)

Revised Total Amount  ($628.00)




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bernheim Middle School Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 13
Shepherdsvile, KY

DATE: 4-Apr-2024

OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects

1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street

Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203

TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-36

7707 National Turnpike BG# 23-051

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: REFERENCE A5.6
- Extend the countertop along the plan north wall in the Health Room A104
- Remove the upper wall cabinet, the lower base cabinet and modify the countertop in Corridor A110A to accommodate a
full-size refrigerator.
Item 2: REFERENCE E4.1
- Refer to corridor A110A. Revise outlet for circuit C-29 to 4'-0" — no counter. Revise breaker to GFCI.
- Refer to corridor A110A. Add additional above counter outlet for alcove with 20A circuit C-43
- Refer to health A104. Revise em outlet to a dedicated 20A circuit EGC-15.
Item 3: REFERENCE E7.1
- Refer to updated panel schedule “C".
Item 4: REFERENCE E7.3
- Refer to updated panel schedule “EGC".
Attachments:

PDF: A5.6, E4.1,E7.1, E7.3

ISSUED: 4-Apr-2024 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Stephanie Satterfield

Bernheim MS Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 5



CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

BEASPECIALTIES / =Best

Blind and Shade

APRIL 11, 2024

Change Order Proposal

Re: Bernheim Middle School Renovation
Calhoun Construction,
We are pleased to quote the following change order for the above referenced project:

RFP-13 revisions:

Sect. 123200 - Plastic Laminate Casework
Included: Lengthen countertop in A104 Health. Delete 1 base cabinet and 1 wall
cabinet from casework elevation in A110A Corridor.,

Material CREDIT = -$628.00
Labor CREDIT = -$109.00

We DO NOT include ANYTHING not specifically listed above.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. We hope to be of service to you on
this project. Please call if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

US SPECIALTIES

Gason A Lty

Jason A. Lilly
Project Manager

2205 RIVER ROAD = LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40206 = (502) 444-5089 = (502) 587-1032 FAX = CELL (502) 418-0159



Bernheim Middle School

Change orders report generated by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services)

Change Order #KES-0004 - RFP-13

Creator
Assignee
Status
Due date

Description

Response (rev.0)

Responded by
Notes

Attachments

Cost (rev.0)
Submitted by

Notes

Backup documents

Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Total cost 1,771.52 USD

Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Reason Design change
Pending approval Reference number —
= Schedule impact? No

Per RFP-13 Add Duplex Outlet and GFCI Breaker

— Responded on —

Cost summary (USD)

Materials
Labor
Equipment

Subcontractor

Other

Markups
Final Markups

Total

Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Submitted on 04/15/24
1,642.66
44,50
— Submitter signature Date
84.36
1,771.52

Approver signature Date

Change Order #KES-0004



Bernheim Middle School

Cost breakdown (rev.0)

Materials
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 20 Amp GFCI Breaker 1.0 Each 158.66 158.66
2 Duplex Receptacle 1.0 Each 329.00 329.00
3 3/4" EMT 55.0 Linear feet 9.00 495.00
4 #12 THHN 165.0 Linear feet 4.00 660.00
MATERIALS 1,642.66

Labor

# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 Breaker Change Labhor 0.5 Hours 89.00 44.50
LABOR 44.50
SUBTOTAL 1,687.16



Cost breakdown (rev.0) - Continued

Markups

# ITEM NAME APPLIED TO (USD) PERCENTAGE ITEM COST (USD)
1 Labor Mark-up Labor: 44.50 USD 5.00% 2.23
2 Material Mark-up Materials: 1,642.66 USD 5.00% 82.13
MARKUPS 84.36
SUBTOTAL + 1,771.52

MARKUPS
TOTAL 1,771.52



LAMINATE & SOLID SURFACE FINISH LEGEND

soavr e ave 7

= \ E@pﬁw . I = .

EH &

b

_HI [CoUNCRTOPS. JCPOXY RESIN_[OURCON, GRAPHITL
[CAS WORK ROGIER[MAWOD0_— |0 MANITAL T AT RATTAL B T

@J?

woaw

2

tfz1] GENERAL FINISH NOTES

R coumstion [ 4

ki s = S

o iy counaron e ! ) T e
2 [ 5 o
o

) [aw] o] N [T AT DooRS SPRAES 5o RS S TR

[C [ NTEIN MU SHALL BE PARTED WITH EGGSAELL ¥ IS, UNLESS OTHERISE HOTED.
[0 [INTERIOR CWU AT AESTROOVS, TO T ROGWS, CAFETERIAAND KITCHEN "0 T PAINTED WITH STRTGTOSS
eALTH JFING-

T2 455 1100 TAX $02.489 1101

sWdio kromer @rchitocts
1231 S Shelby St Lousvile, KY 40203

o
Y () T[T Wi € OSSO PR
AL GWE WaLLS AL BE PARTEDAN €
(G [PROCEE WG WITH THE INSTALLATIN O HNSHES Wit B CORETROFD AT T VAT T ARG
1 [FIVSHER HAS INSPECTED AND ACCEPTED THE SUBSTRNTE TORECENE T
& % N [B€ SSUED TO RECTIFY UNSAT IS ACTORY SUBSTRATE ONGE ANISH WORK
St - A L O IATFRIA TRARS IO To PP NP BOGY N FRS ROTF0 i
HE o T - CONING SUPP ER 10 TROVOE TRNEITIONS AT ALL FLOOWING HATLRIAL CrANGLS. COORDRATE WiT
o) L Fe) H ) o) > 0 e T HATERAL ADLOCATION SEF TYFICA. TRAAGITION DETALS
— GRS WORK - AL PLAGTIE LAMINATE GAGE AL TE GoALL e Covs RUGHE A WAL BAEE AT TOE RICK )
) Q I e CASEWGRK AL PLABTIC LARATE COUNTERTORS SWALL REGENVE A WATCHAG PYC-CB0 BE
cormpon @ /) = Errerearions
s @ " T CASEW R - TRATE FRLER S PSS BE TS5 TG 7T \¥
[WALLS L JGANATE T MATCH ADIACTT CABIET *y
¥ o \
e D TE z
T g RCE O A T BELOW, URCESE
7 CASEWORK AL PUASTC LAWRATE COUNTERTORS TYAT ABLT A WAL ARE T REGEWE AT TGTPOASTE
l & . @ - AR BACKSAASH AND SIDE HE 10N, UNLLSE OT-EMYSE O ED
[awot] H =
N Y b O
: 4 rave _zaey s ;
2 o« O
1 v
R i
= & JCOCKERS WAL FLLERS RS SHALL S USES "G FILL 7010 BT WWEER (OGRERS ARG AGGENT WATS
o - 5 o) VAL T WA ADIAGENT LOCRER
3 — F (D) - KEYNOTE LEGEND
.
& (] T
FOSG AT TR
= T [WHERE EXETING PRRTITON AS BEER REVGVED PRTCH KL AGTACERT
[rws] s i) 5 DISTORIED SURFACES 70 WATOH CXIS TG CONSTRUCTION. 7
& ¢ _ . UASONRY ATCH EXITIVG BOND ATTERN A TO0K JONTS 10 WATCH
m 3 OO HOX AND |
( = AV RO NOH
SO
F— | (5 Y- = S L. e r N o
e— b ] ] = o— RETRP 0
5 5
© © © © © © PROVISS LAMIATE SANEL 3 WATE ASIACERT TS REF GETARS K
e wesye e vr s w2ne w2
IO GEVRGES COSORATE WV
TG EGGE O WAL TR RBCACERT [e——
]| uT
s ooCuEn
S PROVIOL T 12 PAS I AT TR RO
o
RATION SUITE
GT (WAL WOUNED YELEVTION GF 07 GC 70 PROVOE FRE TRERTES WAL
IBCOCKING A~ 57U FRANED PAKTITION ALLS, SEE 815 PACKAGE 3 FOR
[BATA REGUREIAENTS ANG ELECTRICAL DRAW IS FOR AOWER
[REDURENEN TS
7 AT G G R P UG DTG
83NN AGK-CONPLANT,SELT-RRAING OROP N ST REF PLOWSE INORMATION
[DrRAwGS SULD NAOBAOA
TN AT COMP O WAL S T PG BRATIRGE 2
i Tt s
~ 0PV NAGHINE, O 5T CODRIIVATE
o HIlﬁ_\v [SEOUIREMENTS AL £ FeTREAL A TN Y DAAHRS
= ~Jev TS ¥
3 ﬂ
Col < ©, i
D& =1 a o
8 G S y N
[=3] o
e e o w0 A.W o | D
" Sr . - =
e A o
5 3P WO AR
o wir T
R ELEVATION - _quﬁ_ow ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION -
TE RECEPTION —:.qm RECEPTION Al UITE RECEPTION
3

700 Autuson Deve
Stegnerdsa . KY 40165

ADMIN. SUITE
BERNHEIM MIDDLE SCHOOL RENOVATION

ENLARGED PLAN & ELEVATIONS -

s re e
2 T e S A SEF ALSO DMSION 10 SECTION ‘RESTHOOU ACCESORES”
58 1AOUNY ALL ACCECSORIS P MANUPACTUAEH KSTHUCTONS
FoR MDA COMP MAGE
_ 1
i
ol¢ B
% q )
A\vl " bt 8G# 23051
s . , & &—
M“w \..v, > g N\ DATE: osaao0
T - Y ; & DRAWN 8Y : snc
AR g ! 2
| FTLe & R 8 s = Frerte
LG i % : :
<] » -
: o — s m
[=3] . N)\b )
- % e
e et g = ) o | ww 2022-36
owan A ooy T 5
INTERIOR ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION -

ADMIN SUITE RESTROOM
g =10

(©-ADMIN SUTE HEALTH SUITE CONFERENCE
I8 =10

(@ADMNSUTE (@A0MIN SUTE CORRIDOR
=10 KT

A5.6

INTEGRATED BID SET — CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




ar [T ] 0Ok ON 0 o0
L N 00N RO
MG A 0RO T

1 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR POWER - AREA A

TO SUPPORT NEW WORK.

REFER TO PHASING PLAN.

GENERAL NOTES (POWER/SYSTEMS):

“ ACFER TOSYSTEM INSTALLATION MATRIX"(ON SYSTCMS LEGEN
ICATIONS FOR

FACH SYSTEM

1 oew /ATONS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR 70 ROUTH-I

TRIC VIATER COOC RS (EWC'S) 10 B HOVIDED WITH A GFC1
IRCUIT BREAKTR

INGS, N AREA INDICATED 1§ 70 B RAGED OR
IOUIT SMALL NOT BE AN THROUGH TS AREA ANY.
IDUITICARL 140 SHALL BF RENOVFD'RENORKFD.

PADCNG)

SCALE a7 = 10

a,.e$ 3 ENLARGED RECEPTION A101

SCALE. 14" e T

KEYPLAN

s

RS0 .49 1100 *Ax $02.499 1101

SlUdio kromer architects
1231 5 Shey St Lousvile, KY 40203

NO. 12,3

709 Auuon Drve
Sregrerdsat, KV A01ES

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR POWER - AREA
A
BERNHEIM MIDDLE SCHOOL RENOVATION

BG# 23-051

DATE: 03032023
DRAWN BY : ARD

CHECKED BY cuTA
REVISIONS

INTEGRATED BID SET — CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




[PANELBOARD AND

ING SCHEDULE'

TS

[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
i S TIE O

20 1
™G U

[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE

MRS TYRE MO
0 v

NTRG: Sy

scoRiA: 1or

&

289 1101

studio kremor architects
1231 § Sheiby St, Lousvite, KY 40203
TR 502 435 1100 *Ax S02

F1
o]0z
oI LoRon|TT e

ToTAL RN [Ty
(o ccAsreATIO "CONNECTED LOAD | OFWARD FACTOR
o ETIN o
[ Gy oo,
icc oy Er5y
VoS e vor oTED, EITy

poaren imva

[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE

[FoTE W g (7T W

TOTAL ESTIRATED DCRANS CURRENT [19A

[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE'

ravc A1 nANS TYPC O TR (WA 0% anes: B1 A TR w0 SCOR M) 0%
vo.ThoE. e o w0, AN TAT CURsENT Ay Vourhoe o3y e » VAR FAULT CURRENT
awores zoa wouTHe: 5015  swnyiRow wsa swvenes: 750 sounme st supm o s
[ oReor oescrrion [vare wee] o | T= o [wie wore | _citcur oescrion | ccun oescaprion_Twore e o | ¢ Joc [o [owa] ex[oToce [ e [ o [mme vore]_cacur bescrv-ov_|
EX) 38 [ 37 [T
er2nwon aE afa| feesmo T w e | f s FIN Y] slw| {o]e| [aemwn
e ar el s bt 3w o [aez e
£F3 afa]  fomren X
e K

o,

7y
DERAD FACTOR

[FG7S Vet 0T 7T VIS AV G

T WA

T A o7 T A

[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE

IR WO
[

T

[oawor

e

Fakusiam

AL

N
SSULD IN ADDENDA
NO.1,2,3.

[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE

g T 100
w0
NThG: 5

SCCRON 108
AVAL FAULT CLRRENT 0
supm som. vk

< [ow [wae ware]_cmcur oescmrion |

[Vorts e o T

INTEGRATED BID SET - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

=
=
£
S
©n
=]
3 |z
2 %
2 3
9 .f
= S &3
9} Q2 sz
w CW&.
- v g3
S umm
ndln 8
H
s 1=
w @
=
b4
F
&
&
BG# 23-051

DATE: 03032023
DRAWN BY © ARD
CHECKED BY cma|
REVISIONS

2022-36

E7.1




«

7592 435 1109 #Ax 502 299 1101

SWdio kromor @rchitocts
1231 § Shaiby St, Lousvibe, KY 40203

FOTES WehE o7 C7ED AT & TS PR BADWER 0 T TR

TOTAL EETIWATED DEWAD [ 1vA [VGTEs FOERE SGT 3773 WA WG COVIOTS AT AR RS O TN

TOTAL COMNCETED CORRINT [ 5.1
TOTAL ESTATED DENAND CURRENT |5 1

EPAVE BREAGERS T08: T

[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
maaTYPE O o . 1ox
ooy

scnia 1o
ATALFAT CURENT O

MoWTNG: suReACE SuPpLy FRoN. EiA

oxreoce | ©

[GcuToescurmo_Tworelmae] oo |

vy

AL TOTALT

[FoTes mET oy [FomE WO ST, R TREAERG 0 3 TN

TOTAL FETIBATED DEWANE CURRENT [ TA

v
ST - OO PTG b
Z
L
=
U
[PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE D R W
P
m :
O 3
@) z
o
=2 <
|, |5
I ENE
wlg & .
ZI1gE |g.¢
o | Q&
ol= mw
Uls |zét
g 18
G |=
o ) i I~ ERE
wl® |2
n g
F
TOTAL E57BRATED DEMANO CURRE? m BG# 23-051
[MOTLS WHCRE NOT L97ED NS BT 204°F B OATE : ovuwz02)
ones "% SREAERS S/ALL BE LS/ ELECTRONK TRIP BREARER. D W“MM(—AZMM,«G,\)E
LUl [revisons
T T
M 2022-36
&}
o
Z




