BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR
TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7

7/ SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

7/

7/

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Ba(;on, Superintendent

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: May 8, 2024

RE: Bernheim - Change Order 16 - Exposed Ductwork in Flex Room DC

The ductwork that serves Flex Classroom 105 is in an exposed area - Design Intent calls for all
exposed ductwork to be the spiral type that is painted. We asked Calhoun to price the work to
replace the insulated square duct with a spiral double wall. Currently Flex Room 112 has the
painted spiral duct. Work involved with this Change Order includes replacement of work already
in place, therefore, the Design Team will cover the cost of the labor, overhead and profit and
taxes to offset the cost burden to the District. The only added cost to the district is for the spiral
duct material and paint as requested with this Changer Order. COR 12 includes a breakout of
costs the Design Team will cover versus Bullitt County.

I recommend approval of this request.
Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

e (G701-2017 - Change Order 16 - Exposed Duct at Flex Room - for Board Signature
® (O 16 - FACPAC - Exposed Ductwork in Flex Room - For Board Signature
e (COR-12 ASI 11 Exposed Ductwork REV2 - No action — for Board Reference.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE /W
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

©Q 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 & (502)869-8022 (i (502)543-2106 &% DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



L’AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bernheim Middle School Renovation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 016

700 Audubon Drive, Shepherdsville, KY Date: June 19, 2023 Date: May 20, 2024

40165

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 7707 National Turnpike
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, Kentucky 40218

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #12 and ASI #11 for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 20,787,544.59
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -640,502.63
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 20,147,041.96
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,834.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 20,150,875.96

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun C struction Services, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools Board of
Education

ARC/X;CT (Firm n[V NT% OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNAJURE  ° @TURE SIGNATURE
Joc

Catherine Noble Ward, AIA ittard, Projcct Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Supcrintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
5/8/2024 5/8/2024

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:48:41 1
ET on 05/08/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 06/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BO9ADAA4E)



5/8/24, 10:59 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59938)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project: Bernheim Middle School -Renovation
BG Number: 23-051 District: Bullitt County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc., 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 16
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 5/20/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,261,761.60
Net Approved COs $-142,519.42
Remaining After Approved COs $1,404,281.02
Net All COs $-91,286.42
Remaining After All COs $1,353,048.02

This Requested Change Order Amount $3,834.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,353,048.02

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

The ductwork that serves Flex Classroom 105 is in an exposed area - Design Intent calls for all
exposed ductwork to be the spiral type that is painted. We asked Calhoun to price the work to
replace the insulated square duct with spiral double wall. Currently Flex Room 112 has the
painted spiral duct. Work involved with this Change Order includes replacement of work
already in place, therefore, the Design Team will cover the cost of all the labor, overhead and
profit, bond and taxes to offset the cost burden to the District. The only added cost to the
district is for the spiral duct material and paint.

about:blank

1/3



5/8/24, 10:59 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Cost Benefit To Owner
Work can commence with trades already on site and avoid the added cost of mobilization and
general conditions.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,173.00 30.59%

Materials $2,661.00 69.41%

Profit and Overhead $0.00 0.00%

Bond Insurance $0.00 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $3,834.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work can commence with trades already on site and maintain the current Construction
Schedule.

about:blank 2/3



5/8/24, 10:59 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59938)

dlbisti. 7/ )'/( 5/8/2024

Architect Date

N/A
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



Change Order Request 17 - PCO #51 - RFP-13

Refrigerator Locations

622-Bernheim Middle School Renovation CALHOUN
4/1 5/2024 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of Work

RFP-13 Refrigerator Locations

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
1 gernhelr.n Middle School $1,663.00
enovation
1.1 Archl?ecAturaI Wood Casework-US RFP-13 Refrigerator Locations minus DPO costs ($109.00)
Specialties -
1.2 Electrical - KES - RFP-13 Refrigerator Locations $1,772.00
$1,663.00
Fee 5.00% $83
Bond 1.00% $17
|Total Amont $1,763 |
Approved By: Submitied By * . *
Date: Date:

4/15/2024




DPO Change Summary - RFP-13 Refrigerator Locations

622- Bernheim Middle School Renovation C ALH OUN
4/1 5/2024 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Summary of Work

RFP-13 Administrative Refrigerator Locations

Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost

1 Bernheim Middle School

1.2 US Specialties - DPO-1 RFP-13 Material Deduct ($628.00)

Revised Total Amount  ($628.00)




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bernheim Middle School Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 13
Shepherdsvile, KY

DATE: 4-Apr-2024

OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects

1040 Highway 44 East

Shepherdsville, KY 40165

TO CONTRACTOR:
7707 National Turnpike
Louisville, KY 40218

Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.

1231 S Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

2022-36
BG# 23-051

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract

Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

- Remove the upper wall cabinet, the lower base cabinet and modify the countertop in Corridor A110A to accommodate a

- Refer to corridor A110A. Revise outlet for circuit C-29 to 4'-0" — no counter. Revise breaker to GFCI.

- Refer to corridor A110A. Add additional above counter outlet for alcove with 20A circuit C-43

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: REFERENCE A5.6
- Extend the countertop along the plan north wall in the Health Room A104
full-size refrigerator.
Item 2: REFERENCE E4.1
- Refer to health A104. Revise em outlet to a dedicated 20A circuit EGC-15.
Item 3: REFERENCE E7.1
- Refer to updated panel schedule “C”.
Item 4: REFERENCE E7.3
- Refer to updated panel schedule “EGC".
Attachments:

PDF: A5.6, E4.1,E7.1,E7.3

ISSUED: 4-Apr-2024

CONTRACTOR:

Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.

ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

BY: Stephanie Satterfield

Bernheim MS Renovation

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 5



CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

BEASPECIALTIES

=Best

Blind and Shade

APRIL 11,2024

Change Order Proposal

Re: Bernheim Middle School Renovation
Calhoun Construction,

We are pleased to quote the following change order for the above referenced project:

RFP-13 revisions:

Sect. 123200 - Plastic Laminate Casework
Included: Lengthen countertop in A104 Health. Delete 1 base cabinet and 1 wall
cabinet from casework elevation in A110A Corridor.

Material CREDIT = -$628.00
Labor CREDIT = -$109.00

We DO NOT include ANYTHING not specifically listed above.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. We hope to be of service to you on
this project. Please call if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

US SPECIALTIES

Goson ALty

Jason A. Lilly
Project Manager

2205 RIVER ROAD = LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40206 = (502) 444-5089 = (502) 587-1032 FAX = CELL (502) 418-0159



Bernheim Middle School

Change orders report generated by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) K

Change Order #KES-0004 - RFP-13

Creator Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services)  Total cost 1,771.52 USD
Assignee Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Reason Design change
Status Pending approval Reference number —

Due date — Schedule impact? No
Description Per RFP-13 Add Duplex Outlet and GFC| Breaker

Response (rev.0)

Responded by — Responded on —
Notes —

Attachments —

Cost (rev.0)

Submitted by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services)  Submitted on 04/15/24
Notes ==

Backup documents —

Cost summary (USD)

Materials 1,642.66
Labor 44.50
Equipment o
Subcontractor - Submitter signature Date
Other —
Markups 84.36

Final Markups —

Total 1,771.52
Approver signature Date



Bernheim Middle School

Kentuciara Electrica’ Services

Cost breakdown (rev.0)

Materials
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 20 Amp GFCI Breaker 1.0 Each 158.66 158.66
2 Duplex Receptacle 1.0 Each 329.00 329.00
3 3/4" EMT 55.0 Linear feet 9.00 495.00
4 #12 THHN 165.0 Linear feet 4.00 660.00
MATERIALS 1,642.66

Labor

# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 Breaker Change Labor 0.5 Hours 89.00 44.50
LABOR 44.50
SUBTOTAL 1,687.16



Cost breakdown (rev.0) - Continued

Markups

# ITEM NAME APPLIED TO (USD) PERCENTAGE ITEM COST (USD)
1 Labor Mark-up Labor: 44.50 USD 5.00% 2.23
2 Material Mark-up Materials: 1,642.66 USD 5.00% 82.13
MARKUPS 84.36
SUBTOTAL + 1577152

MARKUPS
TOTAL 1,771.52



LAMINATE & SOLID SURFM:E FINISH LEGEND —

@1 10w e 7.

RCOR_ GRAPHITE
Nn—r AN ACTURING,

[FORMCA. SPRF G0 Py AR 644070

T

ax 502,209 1101

GENERAL FINISH NOTES

| R JrC veRIY AL TG PROGCED =
IATERIALDICASE WORK
[F—JALL PARYTED DOOS ANG FRAVIES SFALL GE A SEMI GLOSS FINS
3 VNS, UNLESS GTRDGISE WOTED.
o ATERIOR CHU AT SESTROOHS TOLET ROOWS, CRCTCHANO S TCHIN O 0T PANTED WITH SO G059
NS

s

INSTHUCTIONAL counseLor Z_|
or
e ‘Concn counaeLon Fce

T 502 439 1100

& T G CE TGS SRR L B PARTED WITH AT TS
AL OB WALLS SwALL BE PARNTED AN EGOSHELL FINSH

oS EORG W THE RS ALLATON OF PSS YL B CORE T THRAT TR WS TALLER ANDOR
FINSSHER rAS INSPECTED AND ACGEPTED THE SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE THE ORI NO CHANGE ORCER Wi
b€ BSUED T0 RECTIFY UNSATSFACTORY SUBSTRATE ONCE FINISK WORK HAS

o Lo ATERA TURTONS 0 PN DO 0T o |

SWAIO kromeor @rchitects
1231 S Sheiby St, Louswis, KY 40203

ofF I GORNG SUPP R 10 PHOVI 1WANSHTIONG AL ALLHLGOUING (A LA CRANGES COOTORATL 1T
& : oo mer Terr Ablborrion et Feioe Tutsinon o s

tc [ JCATEWORK - ALL PLASTIE LAWINATE BAGE SRR S e G i oo A D AT T
P RATETOUNTERTORD SUALL RECENE A MATCITNG PG CORE -

e
e

2
H
;

o SRALL USED O FL T

SO e

] [ TAMMATE TO MAT G| ADIACTNT CAUN N
o o oae s oo oS AREETECT

e o T FOHRT NG DY Ui U

o oA COmT N TIN0% 0 D PR T BE BEOW U

|OTHERWISE NOTE
e T DRRATE COURTERTOTS TTAT BT AR AR 10
CRRATE BACKEPLASH AN SDE RE [UNS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
[CASTWORK AL UPPTR CAETS S1ALL A PROVIDED WTl{ 7) ADJUSTARLE SHILVES

oo AL AT CANE AL L PO ) RO STARLE SHELT
S G~ N ERIO OF CABINE 1 BODILS ARE T0 B WHITE MELALINE UNLESS EXP05ED 10 VIEw. FOR
[Goeh ook Wk, SPF ELFUATION FOR lAMlNAY‘ seiscrion
™ T JACLWiNDOW AL 16 Uk SOLD EURVACE v:

T [ Lrrera sTRUCTURE et o ITRG TR UG URF ST WF PRRTFD GOtOR TR Y
e
G STEFT TS STALL G PATES, COUOR ST
AL CRTL o G 500 15 AALCOVE 10 B A LD COLOR TH0 B SO
F s LI FLLERSIRPS ST 5t USED (OPIL D BTN TOCKERES A3 ADTCENT WACS

EVER T WGH PUASTE

roanm
REOEEEER

15w

KeconDs
[VETAL TO MATCH AQUACENT LOGKER

KEYNOTE LEGEND

AT T eou
T [WHERE EXSTT TIOVED PATCH ALL ABUACENT
B LD SURTALLE 70 WATCN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ¥
IWAGONRY. WATCH EXISTING BOND PATTERN AN TOOL JOINTS TO MATCH
ROIATENT CONSTRUCTION.TOOTH IO EXSTING VASOMRY PART
T WAL AT GINNENG AT T47 WGH TG TATCH ADACT
consrayeron
ATCT GG WITERT W TGO HOX 0|
o nc.» Mmmmcmu SRAWINGS. PROVIDS VAPOR
AU R A

T on DEEK WY TARGAC i COTT L T TV 1O
r'\AsuanuNM— I S0LD RS ACE COUNTERTORS. REF INTEIOK

[cm] prvsc
PrvCIPAL
o]

ABSITANT
AL

ey

e e
i
;

I-
©

x [PROVIDE CuT 07 FORE| oS e
lorAwings
7 [PROVIDE UTATE FILLER PANEL TO EDGE GF WALL ATCH ADAGENT AT ND
s A OCTAL D TNSHSEDULE =T
[T [COUNTERTOS. REF DETAILS AND FINGH SC-EGUSE THS DOCUMENT
] Gl OB 77 POAS TIG LAVATE TR AOUTO WAS PRCPAPED FOR
DAL

[Pesiberin mer s
IS5 {OPN RIS RE DCTALS AND TR SERESUAT

CHLARGED P . ADMINSTRATION SUITE - P OEED M NNJMM L WDRX CHANNE
O
R B e AT o
ey St
e e oD s T T e
RN el
R T S R PN aii ro

QUIKENENTS.

57 [NE WATER GLOGr T_Ri_ P UG DRAN

ADMIN SUITE CONFEREN(

A5.6

ADMIN SUITE HEALTH ADMIN SUITE RESTROOM ADMIN SUITE RESTROOM ITE RESTROOM ADMIN SUITE CORRIDOR
OFF=ro Q5510 [Ogrexy 5T @ =re

[%4]
| -
I
L
= |
o SECF RAANG DR N o REF PLWENG rgRHATIN
SRncs SUED N ADOENOA
- |5 NEW ACA COMPL UG WAL NG SCREF PLUVGING GRAVITGS = a
vy Eoiter
T T BT R O
a o5 o AR ACE [ TETRICAL AND TECHNO. OGY DRAWINGS.
— [FEE G oTo1 (@) 3
O P P (T A T (T T 5.3
— i (s s — ) ]
= [—0 Gy g
5 =F s i ),» TOILET ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE Z Z
- = { = - I [ . R o DESO 7 O 2
, T = = = TT1 — e e 3
* 0 who | N7 = N7 = = 3 0 <7 [Tt SAPERTONE - (30L1] DSPERSER  [BOWAICK 57880 STANLESS STEEL SAR. —
i : sz =1 5% 3¢ . 4 = e S L
s oy L .4 % - il = |DISPENSCR WiTH CONTROLLED
- ey 2 S i P Es L oy 4N 1 et
= : T i S0 AR T AT @) z
Co— [z [==] [=m] iz BT OBk o STANLESY STEE DR |8
L L L] £, & 3 &y o e ae - Gikp oot Bouesn oo DI lw | =
= >t N w| se frel o lreler 3 e BT oK TS aM0ex TS TANLEES 3T 2 =
* rrso o cetomace T o 7 xwrvace ir T e [B0BNIcK b 38063415 ANLESS 51 “|& |3
s | | 2
JSeLP AND H < )
T A »wuumm«m |uuu»<m;x T (%3] T
INTERIOR ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION | INTERIOR ELEVATION - O A o g T TR T [FERCE 078 AT POE A Z13E5|38:¢
ADMIN SUITE REGEPTION UITE RECEPTION ADMIN SUITE RECEPTION e e —— L -~15 R
= GEE O122]3 g
@0 (OF T AR T
zZ| 2 43
IOILET ACCESSORY NOTES: U “e
se b vy Sz|2 2
= TR s U A SEF ALSO DIVION 10 SECTION RESTKOOM ACEFSORE" 1528( 8
B MOUNT ALL ACCFESORIES PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCT ONS w =
FoR AR COMPL NG =-1g |z
7 7 o =
I
wls T
. . z
o[ wnl|s |=
= . A 2
s [+ (o = | soe 23051
= 2o o o] s [fet—
T o EH——— = E [24] Prerypem—
S TRH——0 3 =1= fa) DRAWN BY : 591G
-0 i el Uiy i | CHECKED BY skA
i = %7 Lid [revisions.
N3 & & @ s
4 rvé 2
BC W/ V\x xere e
row (>Z N A POy G 2022-36
INTERIOR ELEVATION INTERIOR ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION - lNTER]OR ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION - INTERIOR ELEVATION - m




GENERAL NOTES (POWER/SYSTEMS) oy

A RETERTo e MRCHITECTS REFLEGTEC CELIND PLAYS, ELEVATIONS
TALS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL AND.
RO NOUNTED FLFCTACA DEvichS

CONTRACTOR SMALL FOLLOW BRAICH GIRCUTING LAY-OUT, AS.

PHASING: NEw Mo

AND ASSOCIATED BRANCHCHCUITS AS CeF e I NEC 1002104 wxcuns ARG A
SvaTRNs (SRCURITY, ‘COMMON NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR) SHALL NOT BF PERMITTED.
IRE ALARM, ACCESS.
‘CONTROL, ETC. SHALL BE . DENTIY THE PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER FOR AL RECEPTACLES,
SNTORES, 0 A TRUGTION. PROVIOE GLEAR
INTO ACADDIC TEAN 1 ADHCSIVE LABLS WIITH BLACK LCTTCRING Ik HCALTNGARE FACLITCS,
TO SUPPORT NEW WORK. ENGRAVE EMERGENCY DEVIGE COVERPLATES IN PATIENT CARE.
REPER TO PHASING PLAN. AREAS MARK INSIOES OF ALL DEVICE BOXES WITH PANEL AND CREUTT
NUNDER

5 BECEPTAC.ES THaT ARE CONTROLLED 0 AN AVTOMATIC EA
icH SEIEO O FARHGY MANAGEMENT SYETEM
AL W AR I ACCOMOARGE W14 NG 408 0.

TRL502 499 1100 *AX $02.499 1101

£ LOGATIONS OF ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS ANO LOCAL DSCONNECTS
SALLBE COORBNATED T NECTANCAL WO P
o

1231 § Sheby St Lousvile, KY 40203

SWIO kromor architocts

RACTORS.
umm«m PEANEC NOTI” mmmmm oF REQURED
CLEAANCE AREAS T0 AVOD ROUTIO OF OHER SYSTEUS B Tacse
D0 NOI INS1ALL ELEG 1 KICAL EQUI VEH EQUIVEN

ey — NANE b AT R ACCE T PANEL S OR THAGUGH
X ACCESSMAINTENANCE CLEARANCES OF EQUIPMENT BY OTHER
ke

ENLARG ED M DF 101 RS AT CoNTaad O REGUNET o
ACH AvsTe

SOALE. e 10

o

THE CONTRAGTOR S4ALL ROUTE ALL *SYSTEM CONDUIT STUBUPS" TO
THE NEAREST CORRIOOR CABLING PATH (SEE "GTUB UP* JETALS)
REFER T0 CABUING PATH INSTALLATION DETAL FOR ADDIT
REGUREMENTS.

. COMTRAGTON SHALL PAIT A STATENS CONGUT S1U8 U L0
LU FON STTENS CARLING TG e LOOIOOK AL G AT
PROVIOF PUL. 57R) N CONDUIT RUAS FOR SY3TEN
CABLNG RSTALLATION.

CCTV DEVICE HOUGH-ING AT X1 ERIOH WAL AKE T0 BE NPLES Wilk
LENGTIVOF RACE WAY AS REQUIRED CU RLLGH WIT T RIOR Ykl
TO ALLOW FOR OWN WERAO

CONDIT 1O M SUPPOST Y WTF R sUACTION BOX r:sv:Nrn o
BUILONG. PENETRATION AND CONDUIT SHALL BE WEATH

DEVICE ELEVATIONS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR 70 ROUGH-IY

< ALLELECTRIC VIATER COO £RS (FWC'S) 10 B ROVIDED WITH AGHCI
TYPL CIRCUIT BRTAKTR

KEYNOTES

£1 290U0E PONEAND A IWOK DR 0 1VAC CONTHOY b
ON-C O O1G AS HLOURLD
COMPBATY H4AC T e O o
CONTRACTOR.

iy

€9 CONCCAL RLCTATACLLS OCHINO CLCCTAIC WATER COOLER (CHC)
COORDNATE EXACT ROUGH.IN LOCAT ON WITH EQUNCNT SHOS.

amine o

0K TO CONSTRUCT O PHOVID GH BHEAKEKS FOR ALL EWE.

cReuTs.

0%,
= ywi 10 INTERCEPT AND EXTEND EXISTING FEECER TO NEW POWER PANEL
o 3R0V15€ ELONSATED TU3 OR NN BOX BELOR 1O BTERCERT
o P AND EXTENG EXISTING FEEDER AND'OR BRACH CIRCUTTS AS
. R | SEQURED POVIGE NEW CIECUT BREAKERS KE POWER
SAEL FOR LXISTING 70 RENAIN LOADS.

11 EM LOCKDOWN HOLD OPENS. PROVIDE 1204 M IAGNET G
AOUIER DEVICE SROVIDE LV RELAT AND 2 WIRF SHUTOOYN
or

€

24 £STING CELINGE N PREA ROICATED S "0 B RNGED 01
'BE RAN THROUGH THIS AREA ARY MIGMTEND.
L AF RENOVFDRFWORCFD

SAPR CORDUTCAR S
ARGUND THIS AREA

3

TS DOCUME
WAS PACPAPID FOR
CONTRACTOR'S Ust

15 GOORDRATE DEVICE ROUCHR LOGATION WITK WALL MATS, MATE vt
wazsmmvmwwnmcmm DEVICES RA. e
TG A B WETALLED P TO A L (179 OF ALL DEVEES O CoRSTRICTION:USE
TH5 WAL THAT WAY CONFLICT WiTH AUN OFF SAGS 0% WALL 0F THS Doct
5)

RV R, AND

muru N A)D(hm

TION DOCUMENTS

X en S iR -
WILERRNT 2 @ \ ———r

T 00BN T

s om
i ows

o
piitven s

76 Aubon Deve
Stesressat, 1Y 40165

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR POWER - AREA
A
BERNHEIM MIDDLE SCHOOL RENOVATION

e vrsnrE Ty Taer
GomoTaenT X

oo s
GaveTed

s
GARTTIDTANT.

ENLARGED RECEPTION A101

SCALE e

CHECKED BY cwTa
REVISIONS

2022-36

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR POWER - AREA A E4.1

-

INTEGRATED BID SET — CONSTRUC

SCALF W -




S [FANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
VAL FALT CURAENT (A et s T W0 sccn 106 e wans v o sccrow: 106
oLy thew 158 YouTAGE: 2w 0 VAL FALLT CURRENT P 90 v AL FAULT CURRENT )
T o [era o] oo sescawman awenee 750 wourne st sureey mow: u vowme savce R veryive g
o] - TN O I AT T o oo coer ot ECANGE T Toc T [ e or]_cncuromscarrn -
[r el ¢ g
i C_CUAST 0 "C_CIASSROOM K T 1 (Y K LN K < RO0U T2 s 382
v Can T 50 QRSO T Tiler TRec C Assiooi iy o 8=
s T T (remI) TR WEDACATE 7] g g
- e I Cra eIy L — N
GGG (T < T oo Tl st T £ s
Tigior i T I - Tl ; 5§
TG oo Vi TS e G Ao IR T P 8 53
I D 3 I Crmicon R NN < ¥g
= Tl ov G w0 i at a T 5 38
et ST ot v ) £az
1 [RrC_sTew w07 00 0% 0 AT AT A 05 107 H 3.:
* ficior o T e it 0A o NI AR ? g3
- i srey T (N2 Ty o TNy 6 Care: Oitke Z 2d
T Jarc ST [P CORDON 10 £ N2 oG G soeon i g w3
o farcRrr Ty Y (i s S CXMGETNGD 9 vg
£330 I e N N 4 T CER Y TR
- e Forieamr =T D T oo T I N3 s o 3
- [ oo ot ior ER N D) (ETPETETTY © wtor TE R o H
e o Fecim £ Y A UM D [0 w5 oo I ) o T
1 e e o o coEsT ST CEN D i = £ ES ot o
3 I A N 3 51w £ e 03 CON T I A
SR ove e = o o 3 AP i KT PR e e
- X [ N B S N [ T T ewe TR = BT
8 I B R B 3 o ST T ) £ N R T e o R ER ) £
I B 3 e £ 3 K T T o frne N N 3 W TR T £ N A T3
N I 3 e T TTsTh CERED) T Towe e £ W B TN ) P W W
i STT o N I B AT FPu ) e e
o NPT AT i 3 . R AT ) £ 3
Tora oW x |0 w = E NI (oA £ N S T
|LOAD CLASSF ICATION "CONNECTED LOAD | DEMANO FACTOR | ESTIMATED OEWAND. N 201,99 = SPARS
o {7 G X oA COWEE £ Lo T 3 W BT B G e
=3 EITY T, Sa A TOTAL EATRATED DERAND |17 ¥vA - B - Ty = :
fec TEmw T v Torw_ comeETED CoRRor TR = BT =
TOTALTSTATED SERAND EAERC [ A AT CT Ty P o e 3
R RO TETES RE RGO AL =
ocs amia R SR T BN O
CETEy
o
™o
<
'ANELEOARD oY TRIR, e
PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE N
v wana e o soriw 1< o v e 0 ey
reg— wo. AL TAULTCLRENT () » AVALFARTCURRENT )
awenss 251 SOUNTNG: St sy s e sact
[ Gncur oescarrion_[vore wa] oo | ¢ [oce [# o] o] [oce | < Tono [wac[wote _civcr ocsererion | aleocr T €]
[N TR =
e el PR T 0| |2 |0 | e e e e [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
[N T e At o
o . w] | eonas s
et o [N = T 3| w ol e VOLTAGL: 200Y,123V.37.4W. w00,
O3 KX SN 3 KR A vounThe: suRr
Y EFNET] o] [ofe| [ermn T
0 [s SER NS ) = R Dtactron[GTe ] G0 =
kI 33 |08 S EJ [REC HOO- "o |00 -1 [SPAR - 13 12 i1
= titsatse o o 3 e owar B - eme e 0 FEN TS i ikl
T B0 | 00 & [SPAC 7o | 00 3 [sPne EFANEL = ot wio
END I8 K Y e e .
= T () £ I I v F TovacE. apen 51y e
END T e £ 73 —— — N
== LI Y 3 N = L3 = P 3 e [orAG: 1 H:| = wn| Jorna
s 5 n [SoRcE =) = 253 -
o et —— o T N 0 S N S
== £ o e e re -
= — o o M 3 S I B = P I e MIGMTIR N
g — ] o i Ex e e G e e = A
T T = s Y e & N 9 e, THIS DOCUMEN T
OTALLGRI AT 3078 T mm i o = TRPAPED TOR
o o Ty T T P CONTRACTOR'S st
ottt | TR AT B — e 7)) o
I o e T S TED Ton [T 2 constricrion. use
et oo T [T fome | 0 s DocuMEN"
ToraL esTwaTED oewanD [ s oy
oA CowEE"tD RO 58  ——— Z ACTO!
ST EsTWATED DR GO [ Frow T
nsponSIEL
AEVION, VERRY, AND
o T T W AR E TS TR AT TR T o e TS e ErTE > 1 womimon
SR vy o 3 SSUED WAIDENOA
No.
[FANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [FANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE ~
PANEL: MANSTTPE MO SCCR BAY 10X PANEL: MANSTYPE MO SCCR (N 188 o
VoG 7 g AVAR FALTCORRPNT VoLTAGE: 7Y 7003940 o AUNLFALLT GURRENT O
s Jl I poutw SuAce sorme 0w w750 e wouTne s ic: sy v z
S ocsenvrion e [wme o T Toer [FTow] (0 I T LB e T [ esourrion Tre e o T € Toer [FTex] . 0 23 3 e L T =
C 53 i} K] 1 T o OO0V 1h_ T T E Y ]
o R ] I— o] [« B e D P [ @)
T i E¥A Ky o &
e Cmron W [T i A Y N )
= T T s a fofs T x| [ [n | |wowem o
T v s T
T T TeT i NN = { z
T S T TST (x| [0 s | [renwn 3
CTNED T N EER A - e
TR e oot £ M ) (R iz
o i - ol £ (] o <
SIS frm ¢ compoTT v TN P B n 3
o7 W 90 [ 00 N N AN 5 =z
(a e s |vf 0 | 0] Janoscovecrom 7 55155 T T - = z
T N 3 I i ) =
RO T [E2 E2 R Tzl T Y N I e [=] i
st e o DT LI o vd & S 3
e T Tow T S ;¢
T N N I T [ g oz
T = D £ B ) O @ S 85
i = Cow s £ B e 4 R
[sorc TTh A |60 A AT L < w 28
i o TS TN TS [v] =3}
= = T OEMAGHACToN [ ESTMTeD A | & g
s = o T Y I =
o ToTAL EETMATED bEWAHD [ 0 =
i 8 |=
oA EETATES oews o 1 & = z
T wl g
o Z
e Ty ey T (V%] z
3 o
Q_ BG# 23051
o FeET S0 RGOS TR 7R om
DATE : 0032023
O e e
CHECKED BY cMma
u REVISIONS
- =
w




PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE ¥ as
sw: ] SccR o) 106 ) scca 5 RE
voumaat v n o e AVALTAT CRRENT 0. Yo AL PAULT CURRENT (0 § §2
swrenes 730 voune. swosct e e s T sy oow vt 225
0 2 I T T e o E[aa] QAR EA A T FAEEINE TR TG T o Jne ore |- ancaroesonpron £ %
7 g cwiey T Ter 7 T GGy G057 o £ T T > S 3
| w oz e | o fec G SATAD o5 o5 - Fu To oo i g
00 PR3 00 ] 00 =1 = n ) 23 [ os 0 SECUR Y 5v3_ . 3
o = w5 1w e Bt PN D LT 5 38
- [T o = (T : P e e 72 Ta N oz E &z
Tl Tenior 7z = T I P e e 0 (ERNT] 2 L s
= I I = YO = == [ o o T = e [ g &5
: oot o il ow ; o Tl o : g8
T Xy o = TR P e e B 3 = T ) P I e 3 72
o o FETTTS AT T Fo w5 or T g e
=1 o Ty 5 ma Tl I 3 TR
[ == o0 cmsreaon T RN PAC O | EXTATED DD == Tl ow 3 e e 3
E 2 oo 00vA TOTAL COWECTED LoD [Ivk = CEN BT = d
== e [0 o, ot ToTAL ErraATED DA [T
= Tara: comcre CimREN 1A
== TS WATES DEWD D [1A
S [ CGureATaT
= fer
o A RO RO T RS T =
i - o
v
o EowEETTD (oA Tk
e aTEs™ FeAe ST (37 Wi s e ey
otAL CoCETED EANDTE 1
ToTALESTWATEDDENAWD CUINT [57
oS Wi voT UTED T = 3
AN 4401 BHAGHS AL 15 LEC HONC 109 A
PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE FPANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [FANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE
s o o acnpw. ¢
vourage, vy n e AALTART CURREN )
s 7x voume, suRsAcE T swmvmonca
[FTed] e oce e o [ hore | cweut oescuwron
1oy [E3 = T FWERGENCY (0
v CEw S oNeT
> i Tee e
e 3 2 e e 273
v (TN : P B e 7
o TR TR s o
~Tow T : S o
‘,. - 7T ov ; £ B e e 71
= : - 5Ty o e 1Y
[ CTC Y B TN T TN T
o ot ] ix ok a5 ) o
TOEETED LoD | DR TACTER TGO (0kD | DT AR | AN DD yoe
i) o, ) oA CoNECTE L T
i . wo ) Tora exrwateb oo [y
TorAL COMGETED COENT
TR EEWATED e T 31
MEumEn
[FoTEs” VT Tob: AT [FGTER WriRE WO (1770 WAE AND CONDUT DAL TONG SONRE BREARERS, 0 0F J0A1P =T
145 00CUMENT
Was PRPAPED FOR
CONTIACTONS St
73] UAING
CONSTAUCTION. st
= e Je= | o5 i Documien
Ty REFERE Dot nor RELEAS
Z | "o
From T
i S
el B REVILW, VERIFY, AND
ccir
INOAMATION
55010 NAJDENDA
= PR
( ) 1
PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE [PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE &) =
wt; EGA T o sccnow was; EGE st o sconins 1 :
YoUTAGE: 2N e ASAL FALLT CRRENT B voLinGe: nvavan w5 7w AL AL G (o Z ¥
A 720 vourme: sisrce siom v r7om. A 0 =h va Sasace Y oy raon o Z
0 3 L B | e o T [ [ e T e < o [rmefpore]_eweorsescurrn o) i
FI] E3 I ER 0D T E
s T 3o fan| o | o frer 5 TN T —
Tl i T
EXN EED T [ K3 odl| Eod
Tiler | ] 0 [ 5 feen - T T8 I B )
: S Em U z
e i R o e g
s AN ]2 5 = TN o M R T o | =
L2 NP 0N K ET [FQ i Ever [srne 3 B ) 00 | 00 3 I <
X1 AN R D TSI o T &l >
FER D X mEE s T ov = = —1a la
s S| 0| |6 fwancoo i oo Frm o e 12 |z
FEW ) race o8 e i w5 % 8 I S |&
T LI s EEEEES [ C e T To o P I Iy wila
: o 2 123
B Zl=z S 2
. U | Qs
e eswrene Ol> |33
o o 128
2 e <
; - Uls |4 gg
: E— T T N ER R
- A ERE
- G |2
0 2 |z
T
rora: conen L z
EETE
i v &
i 3
o 0
. BG# 23-051
Fots o 50 R g:;fw :’Y"””;’)
0 ;
CHECKED BY cum
LLI [ revisions




