BULLITT DANNY CLEMENS, DIRECTOR
TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COUNTY THOMAS STOKES, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

7/

4 SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

7

7

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Danny Clemens, Director of Facilities

Date: June 5,2024

RE: Bernheim - Change Order 17 -Secondary Electrical Deduct, FC Flooring and

Added Sink at 108 DC

This Change Order includes a credit for the secondary electrical service that did not need to be
replaced from the transformer to the switchgear termination. When the lines were excavated,
the condition was such that replacement was not necessary. BCPS Facilities and Maintenance
reviewed and approved the condition on site.

Also included in this Change Order is the addition of new flooring at the walk-in Freezer and
Cooler Units as requested by BCPS Food Service.

And finally, a new sink was requested by Bernheim Administration in the relocated STEM Lab,
Room #108.

I recommend approval of this request.

Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:
® G701-2017 - Change Order 17 - Secondary Electrical Deduct, FC Flooring and Added Sink at 108 -
for Board Signature
® (O 17-FACPAC - Secondary Electrical Deduct, FC Flooring and Added Sink at 108 - For Board
Signature
® COR-21 RFP-11, RFP-15, Secondary Elec Deduct - No action — for Board Reference.

AN

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

Q@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 Q (502)869-8022 (I (502)543-2106  $&@% DANNY.CLEMENS@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US




7z

,
=
~

’
iz
AR
J
(1Y

4

N
I

%

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bernheim Middle School Renovation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 017

700 Audubon Drive, Shepherdsville, KY Date: June 19, 2023 Date: June 17, 2024

40165

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc.
Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S. Shelby Street 7707 National Turnpike
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Louisville, Kentucky 40218

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR #21 and RFP #11 and RFP#15 for scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 20,787,544.59
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -636,668.63
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 20,150,875.96
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,194.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 20,153,069.96

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Studio Kremer Architects, Inc. Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. Bullitt County Public Schools Board ;)f . : : ; ) 7
Education TS

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) e

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Catherine Noble Ward, AIA Joel Pittard, Project Manager Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 10:43:23 1
ET on 06/05/2024 under Order No.4104242936 which expires on 09/04/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADASF)



v/l jyue|qg:3noge

I\IT

€I°LETS IOpIQ d8uey) SIY], 99 J/V U] 23uey)
I\lT

00't61°7$ unowy 19piQ dduey)) paisonbay syl

T0vS80SE 1S SOD IV 12y V Jururewoy
r'T60°68-$ SOD IV 1N
T0°TL8L6ETS SOD pasoiddy 1903y Sururewoy
Tr011°9€1-$ sOD paroxddy 19N
09°T9L°19T°1$ junowry paAoiddy jusrn)

1D PISIAAI B JO uoIssiuqns 3y a1nbaz
Kew Adua3unuo) uononnsuo)) daanesau Sururewray -opim 1oofoxd are mofaq suone[no[e)

AUIsunuo)) UuonINIISUC))

asearou] JJe O], JUnowy IapiQ aguey)
vcoc/L1/9 19p1Q 33uryD JO e
ON pa1mbay uorsua)xy awI]
L1 Ioquny I9pIQ a3uey)

pasodoig 1010u11U0)) [Rioudn) :odA],

UONINISUO)) [BISUIN) ‘[()Q( *OU] ‘SIVTAISS UONONISUO)) UNOY[E)) JOBIUO))

QSIPPaYD MITA) tonenu] 199101 98By ] QALY [SMRIS
(8L9€H) Quno nifng 19181 [S0-€T ~_PqunN DY
UOIBAOUY- [00YOS S[PPIA WISYuIsg :193[01] T 191,

PIAES :SNIL)S WWIO,{

(18009
HJ9Y) w0, uoneuLiojuy [eywdwa[ddng

TP dduRY) €U0 JVIIVA

u8a.10g A|pusii4 J8juud WV SLILL ‘b2/S/9



14 jue|qg:noge

soud aAnadwios 10 piq ojeuIs)[E UL £q
ON pouoddns 1op1Q a8uey)) s1y3 10J 1500

00t61°C$ (830, UMOpY eI 350D
%00°1 00°CC$ JoueInSu] puog
%ELTE 1179698 peayloAQ pue Jjord
%09°0LL 68°90691$ S[eLISIe]N
%EE €0L- (00 1€7°STS) 10qeT

8101, JO JUdId] junowry W) [re3aq

"peayIaA0 pue Jijoxd ‘[errojew ‘xoqe] sajeredss
OIYM UMOPYEaIq 1S00 PI[Ielap B ap1A0id ‘PIzI[in uoaq JoU ALY seoLd J1un 1081U0)

umopyeaag 3s0) pafrednq

"1op10 d3ueyd
SIY) YIIM PJBID0SSE 1509 a3 1oddns 03
ON PazI[in ud3q dAey s9oud 1un 398U

"9[NPaYOS
UoNONNSUOY) JUALIND I} UIRIUTBUWI PUR 9]IS UO APBII[E SOPBI]} )M SOUSIUIOD UBD SIOA
ouUMQ 0, 1jauag 150D

80 T# WO0Y
‘qeT INALS Pa1800[31 97} UI UONBNSIUIUPY WISYUIag Aq pajsanbal sem yuis mau e ‘A[[eury puy

"991AIRS P0o0] SIDF Aq paisanbar se s I9]00)
pue 192331 UI-Y[eMm 3} 18 SULIOO[] MIU JO UONIPPE Y} ST JApIQ 25uey)) SIY} Ul pSpN[oul Os[y

"9JIS UO UONIPU0d 3y} paAoidde pue pamaraal

QOUBUSJUIEIA pue SAUI[108] SJDF "AIBSSII9U 10U SEM JUaWoe]dal JBY) YoNSs Sem UOIIIPU0D JY}
‘PIIBABIXD QIOM SOUI| A} USY A\ "UOIRUIULIS) 18oSYDIIMS U]} 0} IOULIOJSURT} 9} W0y padedax
9q 0] PIJU 10U PIP 1Y} IIAIIS [BILIII[S AIBPUOIIS Y} JOJ JIPAID B SIPN[OUL JOpIQ) dFuey)) SIyJ,
uoneoynsn[ puy uonduosa(q I9pIQ 23uey)

adoog
Jo uononpay ‘soadg/sue(d paaoidwy ‘uonIpuo)) puno g 3po)) uoseay A3uey)) J0BINU0))
uonensSmuiupy SINg pue senioej
SdDd ‘1010e1U0)) [BIQUIN) {IAUISUH/IONYIIY Ag paisanbay 23uey) joenuo)
Joue[eqg
Z0'PS8°0SE 1S Koua3unuo)) uononnsuo)) Jurureway
I\IT

00°08 19p3Q 38uey) ST 994 D U 5uey)
u9a10g Ajpusii4 Jejuld WV SL:LL ‘$Z/S/9



v/e jue|g:3noge

"SUONIPUOD [BISUST

PUB UOLIBZI[IGOW JO 1SOO PApPE Y} PIOAER PUE J)IS UO APBAI[R SIPRL YILM SOUSWIWOD ULd YIOAMN
Aypn urerdxyg

ajonb

uaa.10g Ajpusi4 Jajuld WV SL:LL ‘¥2/S/9



viv jue|g:noqge

g 99udIso( uoneoNpy Jo pieog (800

e 190130 QoueRUIL]

LE=59

e d HOWNQNZ uono/nnsuo))

e 109YOIY

(18009 #J9¥ w.io dSuI[uQ) 23ed
danjeudiS uLio,g uoneuwiojuy reywdwd[ddng J9paQ aguey)H

uaal1og Ajpusi4 Jajuud WV SLiLL ‘v2/S/9



Change Order Request 21 - PCO #62 - RFP-11,RFP-
15,Secondary Elec Deduct
622-Bernheim Middle School Renovation

5/13/2024 CALHOUN
Summary of Work
RFP-11,RFP-15,Secondary Elec Deduct
Scope - Subcontractor Description of Scope Cost
Bernheim Middle School
1 Renovations $2,069.00
1.1 Unit Masonry - McDuffie - RFP-11 Plumbing Chase $1,670.00
1.2 Food Service - C&T - RFP-15 Freezer, Cooler Flooring $10,976.00
1.3 HVAC - Lusk - RFP-11 - Plumbing $4,854.00
14 Electrical - KES - RFI #KES-0005 Secondary Service Feed ($15,431.00)
$2,069.00
Fee 5.00% $103
Bond 1.00% $22
[Total Amont $2,194 |

Approved By:

Submitted By:

D G

Date:

Date:

5/13/2024




1 Jo | abed |enuspyuon
SWweagpuog/Ieqalinolo
ybiy 99'6 pue 8pim 99°Z puokeq yiom Auy
sswel4 Bupeg
pajajdwos si Buiuado
nwo Jaye 18s JI sswely Joop jo bununog
siayl0 Ag Buuoygjowag
«Mojag suoisn|ax3,,
€01 92°029°L
old %0L ¥8°LSL
[Elolans  1y°8Ls‘L
PesyIan0 %0l v0°8EL
¥2'266 1°88¢ 0 8£°08¢°L Sl | 1S0d Ol STV.iIOL
00’y €22 zLreee 0 Aep 00°L Josinuedng pleiq
ul scl oo'sgL S| 00°} KiaAllag/dnyold
ul 6% 00626 ow 500 1en4
u 6% 00’626 ow gS00 s)ig/sape|g pue ‘sAs ‘Mes
awdinby
009} 0 14 0 00’2 El 1eqay
ut 000 9L oo'ove es 2¢ JepoN
00'¥C 0 €0'E 0 0o'ove e9 jnoig
Swia}| uowwod
00'S 0 [4h 4t 0 18C ed
oot 0L, 0z've 68 18°¢ es ¢zg NnAD
8S1°L$ JoqeTj/jeusje|y ¥ Ald
SNOILAANSSY 8 SHUVINIY  LINN/SYHN HHW/SLINN 1S0J d/in 1800 din 1S00 din AJOANIA AN/N ALLLNVYNOD NOILdRIOS3A NOILO3S
S31WV NOILONAO¥Ud doavi IVRIALVIN 1IV¥LINOJENS
logeTjjelaey |
asey9 buiquinid LLd4y | abed



/ Lusk

The Lusk Group

820 S. Dixie Hwy., Muldraugh, KY 40155
Tel (502) 942-6966 Fax (502) 942-6964

May 8, 2024

Project: Bernheim Middle School
Change Order Request #6 RFP11
Attn: Joel Pittard

Please find our change order request below for additional plumbing shown in
RFP11.

$ 1,196.00 plumbing material

$ 71.76 tax

$ 3,145.00 plumbing labor 37 hrs @ 85.00 per hr.
$4,412.76 cost

$ 441.27 O&P 10%

$ 4,854.03 Total Change Order Request

Excluded in price:
Architectural cut & patch
Concrete patching

Please advise if additional information is required.
Respectfully submitted,

Jeremy Hester

Project Manager / Estimator
Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.
Cell 270-272-8010

Office 502-942-6966



Change Order

C&T Design and Equipment Co.

05/13/2024
A SYMBOL OF QUALITY AND CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
To: Project: From:
Bernheim Middle School Bernheim Middle School C & T Design - Kentucky
700 Audubon Drive 700 Audubon Drive Joe Fussenegger
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Shepherdsville, KY 40165 6315 Midland Industrial Drive
502-869-4000 Shelbyville, KY 40065-9134
502-633-8030
(800)240-4188 (Contact)
Project Code: 6620358 Job Reference Number: change order
Item Qty Description Sell Sell Total
1 1ea FLOOR COVERING $10,976.00 $10,976.00
Custom
Furnish & Install Protect-All Rubber Specialty Flooring at Cooler &
Freezer
ITEM TOTAL: $10,976.00
Total $10,976.00

The listed prices are considered our “cash” prices. In the event you choose to pay your
open account balance using a credit card, those transactions will be subject to a 3.50%
non-cash adjustment.

Acceptance: Date:

Printed Name:

Initial:
Bernheim Middle School Bernheim Middle School Page1of1



Bernheim Middle School

Report generated by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services)

Kentuckiana Electrical Servioes

RFI #KES-0005 — Secondary Service Feed

Creator

Assignee

Impact

Reference number

Links

Question
Asked by

Question

Suggestion

Attachments

Answer
Answered by
Answer

Attachments

RFI #KES-0005

Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Status Open

Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Due date 03-29-2024
Cost Impact notes —

Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Asked on 03-15-2024

In regards to the secondary service, we would like to propose re-using the underground raceways from the service
transformer to the main switchgear. We have investigated and have found that the existing raceways are the correct
size and will have a spare conduit with the new service size. With doing this we will be able to offer a credit of
$15,430.85 for the new underground raceways and excavation and backfill. This plan will help with the phasing of the
project and will be able to minimize the time without power during the beginning of the summer. When we remove
the old wire we will run a camera down each raceway and verify the raceways are still in good condition. This credit is
contingent upon finding no issues with the existing raceways when existing conductors are removed and being able
to repull through existing raceways. Where raceways are collapsed or other issues are found,
owner/architect/engineer will be notified, we will revise the credit based on found conditions or abandon this
option/credit completely and provide base bid as already in the scope with no credit.

— Answered on —



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bernheim Middle School Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 11
Shepherdsvile, KY

DATE: 3-May-2024

OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects

1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street

Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203

TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-36

7707 National Turnpike BG# 23-051

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: REFERENCE ASK-6.0
- Provide plumbing for new sink base unit (not in contract).
- Provide wall base around sink base unit.
Item 2: REFERENCE P3.1A, P3.2A, P8.0
- Provide plumbing connections for Sink Base Unit as shown on drawings.
Attachments:

PDF: ASK-6, P3.1A, P3.2A, P8.0

ISSUED: 3-May-2024 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects

CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Stephanie Satterfield

Bernheim MS Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 5



WY £2:L0:0} $202/€/S

W01 = /b

MNO

S8S

0[e0s

“Aq pexoauo

Aq umeip
aiep

>0u 100k

uondu:osep/:ﬂll
l-dd4d

¥202/€0/50
9€-2202

“BMp 20UBJajal

9-MSVY

VsV

"0u YIYS

3SVv4 MNIS 801 WOOH

aAuQ uoqnpNY 002

NOILVAONZY TOOHOS 37adIN WIFHNY3g
ST00HOS ONENd ALNNOD LUTING

00LL'66%°20G xv4 00LL'665°20S

oipnis

S1voUYOIE JOWeN OIPIS

£020F AM 'alIMSINGT ‘IS Aqjeus § Lezh

3t

WOl =u¥/1

Ll-dd4d -80L WOOYHSSV1O -NV1d A3OHVINT

N

-

s B
P oD o o B @ s R

O'I'N "MHOM3ISYO 31190

(dvs-1)

WOQYSSY1D

le

"LHOITH ONILNNOW

HO4 L'V L3IHS NO 2V IdAL ‘43 'QUVOEMOVL H.0-P X M.0-ZL MAN| 26
“LHOIZH ONILNNOW

041 16

) od

8c'g

0c'g

%1$30 INIANLS B ¥3HOVIL ANV m_oéo_.m s_oo%mio QyvaNvis| szg

g HSINANILX3 3M14.03SS30T-ngs Aan] o

31NQ3HOS HSINIZ 334 278y LINN ISV MINTS INOTV Jsve 11YM! &e'L

NPAPASAI NI AIAIAI A AIAT AP AT AP AP AT AT AT

AN393T ILONAIM

o
v.
% S
2
th|.. : z'9

2] WM MYOMISYD a3XI4 AVAYY
a J8/E 0L - .91 a

o L L == [z
[ L
ST T




2 " o . oo
i —,
T
(
V3HY - HOM M3N - ONIBWNTd 8YTS MOT38

V1'ed

9£0-2¢

[ oy |

A8 QINIIHD
40V AB NMVYO
crnuso © 31VQ

&
&
2
2

N
|
J

vV Vv -
V1S MO138 - XYOM MIN DNIBWNTd

52107 A4 DR IR
1L echary cot

NOILVAON3Y TOOHDS 310AIN WIIHN¥38 §

HOLYIN.ND10:
BT 34501 13430

(oveizz ot 2

vz
3

SLININWNDOA NOILONYLSNOD - 13S dlg 3 LViDALNI
&

B

sty etz

LA

|
—=/

TV RN T \

TV KL T0%T6hGD IGITYLSHI 26 TR SHON OGP

s s
oy NSOV KO AN ON 39 TS 4L SINIATIOTNCY 13

e / sz
OV HEI14. 0L WS TS 3010l PRI DL O350 RN 1
D ———

¥ SOVANOD LSNWOV L1140 0. TILVINENI 26 TIVHE §cke hveQ Y
43 4 LN 800 S G KON SRSV T 8
%, & A oucicasH 3 x
g 037 Vi3 s 30 G301 M4 JENNBOL0T
F Il P UG GON T BCLMIGD DO

d
?

3R CIVINGI Y N C00 30

OV SMOLYO0" ONicd IVNGHO0D TVHS BOLOVHLNOD ONBATS L
SENOND VHIDLS HOTY 00U
0L AU NOUYZROAINY N LI LIOLI SN WIS
AV BLALSE 40 TIAC 360D 10N TV HOIIVALNOD DBAMd 3

Qv AL

AYVIESY 04 S.NIVHIO3N COY ONLST 1 AL <03 TV
0.l Do) SO G 6 TS 53 U - 3 - - ~ i
YN 2500 G S LN 3 OVOBAL DRI Oka TV 6 ; a2 H 2 2 5 -
] . 3 ® 2 roumuowiwewss  § g
NI b S0 £ HOHOINO G0 ¢ AOUYTNLAD 104 e WO 38 2 B e &
20100 THG 5 D0 WAL L3705 DU 3L 150! 10 A5 2 DAL
NNV GG 1 s AL T G5LON AR AIO 85 N ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

RO 241 0L NOUY.NIS 4 HO4 VOLOMLINGD YN
4.0, 40 G 26 TYHE SUOLIRLIN NLW3I0 TIV
SIANAGHY L300V SONLLL 1Y SOV VY OB Siave V.3
TIVKSTI04 S3HALKY TY AVATD TIVHS KOLIVHINGD DNBANd 3L

£0200 AN ‘3BASn01 IS AGRUS S 1524
s1venuDIe JOWeN olpms

101166870 x4 0044667205 131

LY V.SN| VBN 33110 ¥ KO3 ARYSS:

oirpnis

Bis

*S31ON ONISWNTd TVI3N3D




2 3 o i vz

Ty t«ooo

Y3YV - XHOM M3N - ONIBWNTd 8¥1S 3A08Y

VZ'ed

9£0-22

=

SNOISIAZY
1 Ag Q3INDIHD

150°€2 198

= | =

Bl = s

£| & =

| & 1

z = ml‘ -

z| 92 H

El =2 Lemen 5

F2 = 3

=3 P i
o RE &
8RS i [ A2l i o o o e e o WL | 2l ———— - .
EE= P @ = L
320 =
£8(>7

= > 8. .. i

z .

2 3 elmidoi T PR e Tt

m M w3 w3 21 4

> %) 3

3 <

2| % 3

i
o =
Wi T

CUIMUOS DNAON
/a
7

a

SLNINWNDO0A NOILDNAILSNOD - 13S dlg d3LViDILNI

[

wiz

s

£ e =

11101 dN VO WININ Z 6114
200M ML d AN .2 ONLLSIES WPl
AN
‘DN ONLLEIX) 1 LIIWNOD ONY
NIS NG00 MIN 0O 1TVHS BOLIVBINGD 81
vt
WA 1

L IAOAY NDVIE INIA Tk NI LONYT

YN0 101
T 133450, b33

A T =

5YHD NI ATTVANGZDION SHICYIH MO 2.
e

O} S31ON d399VL

OUYININDD 104
WC4 13345 0, W30

s Wiz sz
oy o o v

" % e

] L il S h S R o s e s e T A e e e T e
x = & = 3
3 3

. 2

. i g

WAL} s NS00 T MV D l@@
YTINOAD HINLLS HOTAY DBV St

2 AU NOVZROAUTY NALLAN IO SN WOUELS.
5 ANTTINOS INTALYVANOD Tt MIN
Y BHNUST A0 T 340D 10K TVHE HOLIVHLMOD ONBAT 9 A8 USRIV T ok

104166+ 20 14 0041867205 131

ocipnis

b5

£020% AN '3BASN01 S AQRUS S LE2H
senysIe J8WE apms

3Ll O st

ATONISEY 404 S.AINHM3Y CAY ONUSII 11 AL 410D TS
ONIga0.53bls a5 U QY CaJATS b 115 5.4 UNAEEY

AUV 35O CNY 3L b0 G bl KDL ONSYA NG T S

DU O O U0 G108

NGV YISNIO OB 136 30 704G CHOLYATYS /¥ TV
Ba) X3 QUNNOLINGD GNY DV 1O KO3 SHOUVATS
ININIAVES3OI TUIAL T HOIIVNINGD DHBATSS 31

“S3LON ONISWNTd TVIINTO

DNUIGXT NI 11 BN 01 MOLIVHINGD

ez
NUNZ 130NV ANIS $DUAS 3CIAOa
HOMAUIS 1400 HOLJIOHAINI




1041'65¥ 205 rv4 0014 667205 i GUVIRIOS ONAON et g% %
[ 205 w e . -8z % ©
0207 Ao akséran 18 Sames 8 2k & Mg% ',’ NOLLVAON3Y T00HDS 310QIW WiZHN¥38 | 3 S 5 8ly 2 <
eeusIe 1BWEN olpme I i &|°z8[8 ! 0
S slefelElll ||
ol WWYYOVIQ ¥3S1Y ONIBWN1d =58 35|2

SLNINNDO0A NOILDNYLSNOD - 13S aig d3LVi¥DILNI

(S \WASTE AND VENT RISER DIAGRAM - AREA A-1

2




REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Bernheim Middle School Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.: 15
Shepherdsvile, KY

DATE: 25-Apr-2024

OWNER: Bullitt County Public Schools ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects

1040 Highway 44 East 1231 S Shelby Street

Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203

TO CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 2022-36

7707 National Turnpike BG# 23-051

Louisville, KY 40218

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:
Provide price proposal for the following:
Item 1: - Remove and replace flooring in the walk-in Freezer and Cooler (305A and 305B) with slip-resistant flooring appropriate.
Attachments:
N/A
ISSUED: 25-Apr-2024 ARCHITECT: studio kremer architects
CONTRACTOR: Calhoun Construction Services, Inc. BY: Stephanie Satterfield

Bernheim MS Renovation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL page 1 of 1



